This Amendment is funded by Federal dollars [J
FY 22
NORTH CAROLINA

CHATHAM COUNTY
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to the Agreement (this “Second Amendment”) is made and entered into this

day of April, 2022 by and between Chatham County, a body politic and corporate of the State of North
Carolina (the “County”) and Weiser Security Services, Inc. (the “Contractor”). The County and the Contractor are
sometimes referred to in this Amendment individually as a “Party” and collectively as the “Parties”.

RECITALS

A. The County and the Contractor entered into the original Agreement dated and made effective the 1% day of
July, 2021 (the “Agreement”).

B. The County and the Contractor approved the First Amendment to the Agreement on the 10" day of
December, 2021.

& The County has requested that the Agreement be further amended to change the Term of Agreement to
extend the Agreement an additional three (3) months to begin on July 1, 2022 and terminate on September 30, 2022.

D. The Contractor has requested that the Compensation be increased 8% on all rates shown in Appendix 1 for a
total maximum weekly billing rate of $16,645.05 (958 attendant hours and 80 supervisor hours, plus vehicle
cost).

E. The Contractor has agreed to amend the Agreement as requested by the County.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the conditions contained herein, the
Parties agree as follows:

I. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The Agreement is amended to extend the term an additional three (3) months to
begin on July 1, 2022 and terminate on September 30, 2022.

2 COMPENSATION. The Compensation is increased 8% on all rates shown in Appendix 1 for a total
maximum weekly billing rate of $16,645.05 (958 attendant hours and 80 supervisor hours, plus vehicle cost).

AGREEMENT TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. Except as set forth in the first Amendment
and this Second Amendment, the original Agreement dated July 1, 2021 shall remain in full force and effect.

CHATHAM COUNTY
BY:
This instrument has been pre-audited in the Dan LaMontagne County Manger
manner required by the Local Government 2
Budget and Fiscal Control Act.
CONTRACTOR

Roy Lynch, Finance Director | C{p :
BY: %{ . '//‘) s

E, Alexis 61;6/11, Sr. Branch Maﬁer




This Amendment is funded by Federal dollars

FY 22
APPENDIX 1
Description Current Rate Proposed Rate
Attendant Pay $10.00/hour $10.80/hour
Attendant Billing Rate $14.34/hour - $15.49/hour
Supervisor Pay $12.00/hour $12.96/hour
Supervisor Billing Rate $17.01/our $18.37/hour
Vehicle Weekly Cost $311.14/week $336.03/week




